

Bill B-18-22

The University of Alabama

26th Student Senate 2022-2023

Authored by: Vice President for Financial Affairs, Lauryn Parker, Senator John McLendon, Chair, SGA Senate Finance Committee

Sponsored by: Eric Doh ,SGA Treasurer

A Bill TO RATIFY THE OPERATING BUDGET OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION FOR THE 2023 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Senate has the responsibility of adopting a budget to ensure the efficient operation of the Student Government Association; and

WHEREAS, the Vice President for Financial Affairs is obligated to present to the Senate a budget for the upcoming fiscal year; now,

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED THAT, The Senate approves the following budget items for the 2023 Fiscal Year as adopted by the Senate Committee on Finance

- I. Academic Affairs is allocated \$4,000
- II. Awards Banquet is allocated \$8,500
- III. Better Relations Day is allocated \$8,500
- IV. Communications is allocated \$3,300
- V. Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion is allocated \$4,000
- VI. Elections is allocated \$4,930
- VII. Executive Vice President \$2,500
- VIII. External Affairs is allocated \$4,000
 - IX. FAC Expenses is allocated \$1,000
 - X. Financial Affairs is allocated \$1,000
 - XI. First Year Council is allocated \$2,000
- XII. Judicial is allocated \$1,000
- XIII. SGA Legal Services \$20,000
- XIV. Senate is allocated \$2,000

- XV. Student Affairs is allocated \$4,000
- XVI. Technology is allocated \$3,000

BE IT FURTHER ENACTED THAT, The Senate allocates \$73,270 to the Executive General Fund as part of the Executive Operating Budget.

BE IT FURTHER ENACTED THAT, The Senate allocates \$200,000 to the Financial Affairs Committee (FAC) for reimbursement of organizational expenditures.

BE IT FURTHER ENACTED THAT, Copies of this act be sent to the following: Dr. Steven Hood, Interim Vice President of Student Life; Tynan Kozak, Director of Student Life Business Services; Kendra Powell, Director of Operations for Student Life Business Services; Cassie Yeager, FAC Advisor; all members of the SGA Executive Council; Angel Narvaez-Lugo, SGA Advisor; and *The Crimson White* for informational purposes.